
  

BY LOCATION

Youthful Offender Facility

% OF TOTAL 
OFFENDERS

15.45%
17.31%
14.46%
0.18%
3.41%
1.65%
3.14%

55.60%

1.12%
1.39%
1.27%

0.94%
0.95%
1.26%
1.28%
1.23%
1.27%
1.29%
0.94%
0.95%
1.28%

972
1,500
1,000

0

5,972

280
300

4,494

945

3,242

293

267

199

270

237

240

265

198

300 200

369

280

355

280

280
310 1.14%

.02%
39.43%

348

38

11,720

661

NO. OF

32,378
53,458

Walnut Grove Correctional Facility

TOTAL PRIVATE PRISONS

1,000
1,500

CAPACITY

Community Work Centers

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

County Jails - Unapproved

3,082

1,781

1,154

Mississippi State Penitentiary   

58
County Jails - Approved

ACTIVE OFFENDER POPULATION

INMATES

INMATE TOTAL

      Custody Population (Inmate and RRP status)

Wilkinson County Correctional Facility

      Other Custody
      At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)

BY TYPE

      Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

      Community Corrections (ERS, ISP, Medical Release, Conditional Release, Failure to Report)

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

3,2563,590

Alcorn County Correctional Facility 300
Regional Correctional Facilities
TOTAL STATE, COUNTY JAILS, CWC FACILITIES

0

13,415

Winston County Correctional Facility

Kemper County Correctional Facility

Marion County Correctional Facility

Holmes County Correctional Facility

Chickasaw County Correctional Facility

Jefferson County Correctional Facility

Stone County Correctional Facility

Yazoo County Correctional Facility

Washington County Correctional Facility

Marshall County Correctional Facility

Private Prisons
TOTAL REGIONAL FACILITIES

Delta Correctional Facility
East MS Correctional Facility

1.15%

17.45%

0.00%
6.16%
4.74%
0.00%

 

4.48%

15.38%

NO. OF

11
21,080

19,201

8,763

% OF TOTAL 
OFFENDERS

35.92%

OFFENDERS

1,384
458

100.00%

271

269

3,650

200

268

.86%
2.59%

26

PAROLEE AND PROBATIONER TOTAL

INMATE STATISTICS

Carroll County Correctional Facility

.05%

0.25%

0.61%
16.39%

3,048

OFFENDERS

280
259

280

Issaquena County Correctional Facility

George County Correctional Facility

719

3,750

Bolivar County Correctional Facility

PAROLEES

TOTAL INMATES, PAROLEES, & PROBATIONERS 
60.57%
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326
280

3,678

0

1,298
999

242

43.32%PROBATIONERS 23,157
      TVC Parole 325

274

      TVC Probation 133

Leake County Correctional Facility
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BY RACE/SEX AND LOCATION

RACE MALE FEMALE 
Black 12,411 601
White 6,648 1,092
Hispanic 203 19
Native American 32 5
Asian 57 4
Data Unavailable 6 2

TOTAL 19,357 1,723

Data Unavailable TOTAL

LOCATION Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
MSP 2,261 0 950 0 29 0 4 0 10 0 2 0 3,256
CMCF 1,554 382 1,055 592 27 10 8 3 14 2 1 2 3,650
SMCI 1,948 0 1,057 0 36 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 3,048
County Jails (approved) 374 1 326 7 6 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 719
County Jails (unapproved) 191 6 128 17 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 348
Youthful Offender Facility 36 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
Private Prisons 2,310 0 904 0 17 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 3,242
Regional Correctional Facilities 2,184 82 1,231 115 46 2 6 1 11 0 0 0 3,678
Community Work Centers 287 25 207 131 3 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 661
Community Trusties 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
TVC 28 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Transitional Housing 12 3 14 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
Pending File Review 76 2 49 11 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 142
RRP 28 6 36 24 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 95
Court Order 126 2 88 13 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 231

11,418 509 6,072 917 171 16 32 5 52 3 4 2 19,201
Intensive Supervison Program 326 58 256 128 4 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 778
Earned Release Supervision 400 28 128 24 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 583
Medical Release 7 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Other Custody 235 6 171 19 24 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 458
At Large 15 0 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
Conditional Release 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Failure to Report-Monitoring 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital) 7 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

TOTAL 12,411 601 6,648 1,092 203 19 32 5 57 4 6 2 21,080
% OF TOTAL OFFENDERS 58.88% 2.85% 31.54% 5.18% .96% .09% .15% .02% .27% .02% .03% .01% 100.00%

.03%

Emergency Suspension
Pending File Review

Earned Release Supervision Program 

Black White

1.05%

Hispanic

8

.00%

.67%

34.88%

0
0

0

POPULATION

.23%

26

1.10%
.17%

34.34%

TOTAL MALE TOTAL FEMALE
POPULATION

% OF

Medical Release

Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)
Other Custody

Intensive Supervision Program 

RRP 0

0

0

100.00%

Failure to Register-Monitoring

TVC

Court Order

TOTAL COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

64.12%

At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)

.29%

INMATE STATISTICS (continued)

0

0
0

Community Trusties

TOTAL CAPACITY & CUSTODY POPULATION

Native American

100.00%

91.09%

63.38%

TOTAL

.29%

23,881

0

% OF

3.69%
0.01%
2.77%
0.03%
0.07%
6.57%1,384

458

14

0.05%

61.73%

100.00%

.18%

Asian

.04%

.29%

7,740

37

36.72%

OFFENDERS

21,080

1.05%

TOTAL

100.00%

61

6
0

0

0.12%

6

778
19,201

95
231

0

50

21,080

2.17%

0.2%
1.10%

.12%

23,881

142

0

583

13,012

.03%

.24%

% OF

.45%

222

OFFENDERS

Transitional Housing 0 37

0

11

NO. OF

30Conditional Release
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BY OFFENSE AND LOCATION

LOCATION
MSP
CMCF
SMCI
Youthful Offender Facility
County Jails (approved)
County Jails (unapproved)
Private Prisons
Regional Correctional Facilities
Community Work Centers
Community Trusties
Pending File Review
Court Order
Transitional Housing
RRP
TVC

% OF TOTAL OFFENSES
Intensive Supervison Program
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
Other Custody
At Large
Conditional Release
FTR- Monitoring
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

TOTAL
% OF TOTAL OFFENSES

SPECIFIC OFFENSE STATISTICS NO. OF OFFENDERS NO. OF OFFENDERS
WITH NO SEX OFFENSE WITH SEX OFFENSE

Death Row

Habitual 

Armed Robbery (Mandatory)

Disclaimer: These crimes and sentences are based on primary offense and current booking.  Sex offenses are based on all offenses under the current conviction.

2

67
11

144
7

20.24%
303

94

29

3

3,887

46

12

358

0

1005

14.80%

0

959

7
49

44

OFFENSES

0 0

OFFENSESOFFENSES

1,369317

8

2

63

20.98%

123

036

0
0

2
4,423

569

18.08%

167

0

170

282

423

DRUG
OFFENSES

SEXNON-VIOLENT

TOTAL CUSTODY POPULATION

158

6

1
8

13

2

548

36

0

Habitual Lifers

2,891

10

3,812

6

394

40

472

118
26

12

21,080
100.00%

3
6

14

661

48.31%

231

1,906

10

551
0

379

9,276

67
1

3,196

121
261
561
364

153

7

2,087

787

VIOLENT

0

1

223

19,201

139

1,455

63

0

0

2,842

15

494

26
12

2,125
17

26

16.64%

95

3,650

3,242

38

142

TOTAL

34887

37

161
9

474

18

6

1,856

71

9

7

574

47.22%

113

TYPE OF 
OFFENDER 

Life

9,954

1,528

458

778
583

719

3,048

100.00%

3,256

50

6

3,678

37
305

2,042

1
3

13.72%



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Fact Sheet

As of October 1, 2018

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS  

PAROLE TOTAL
 
 

TOTAL

PROBATION STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE
Black 10,353
White 7,142
Hispanic 146
Native American 15
Asian 55
Data Unavailable 41

TOTAL 17,752

BY OFFENSE

 

 

% of TOTAL 

15.56%

9.62%

39.30%

NO. OF

5,253
OFFENDERS  

1,387

33,762

3

1,384

1.73%

COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

PROBATION TOTAL

Intensive Supervision Program - Prison

Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release

Conditional Release

TVC Parole

Parole - Compact

FTR- Monitoring 

Probation

Probation - Nonadjudicated

Intensive Supervision Program - Court

13,269Probation - Post Release

9,088

Parole

Probation - Compact

Parole - Suspension
1.84%

68.98%

0.96%

0.39%TVC Probation

0.04%

26.92%

OFFENDERS

133

14
6

TOTAL MALE

4.11%

% OF

57.39%

POPULATION
TOTAL FEMALE

0.00%

23,290

0

325

100.00%

2,220

732

8,141
622

2.17%

40.23%

14.31%

POPULATION

35
3,102

58.32%
FEMALE

0.82%

5,405

.23%

100.00%

16

18

.08%

54.29%

% OF TOTAL

31

OFFENDERS
% of TOTAL 

10,244
12,573

23,157

59

.30%

44.24%

.25%

.30%

.13%

.78%

0.009%

38.42%

% OF

4.31%

OFFENSE
Drug 

9,636
997Sex

100.00%

OFFENDERS

.26%

Violent

Non-Violent

181

41.07%

.65%

100.00%

3,628
TOTAL

OFFENDERS
8,896

15.67%

OFFENDERS

23,157

41.61%

NO. OF

0.02%

4.10%

100.00%

NO. OF

.33%
69

0.14%46

583

24.11%

3,248
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PAROLE STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE
Black 4,573
White 2,916
Hispanic 36
Native American 10
Asian 16
Data Unavailable 3

TOTAL 7,554

BY OFFENSE

1.56%
15.03%
100.00%

Violent
TOTAL

4,176

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

3,133
137

1,317
8,763

OFFENSE
Drug 

Non-Violent
Sex

67.58%
60.54%

OFFENDERSOFFENDERS
NO. OF

POPULATION
381 31.51%

817.00%

OFFENDERS

.04%

56.53%
817

.48%
3,733

.50%6

4,954
42.60%

47.65%

3

1

.15%

.08%

.08%

100.00%100.00%
.05%

% of TOTAL 

42

4
.19%

13

% OF % OF

17
.13%

100.00%

1

TOTAL FEMALETOTAL MALE

8,763

.21%
.25%

1,209

FEMALE POPULATION

.48%

% OF TOTAL

35.75%


