Fact Sheet As of October 1, 2018

ACTIVE OFFENDER POPULATION

BY TYPE		
	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
INMATES		
Custody Population (Inmate and RRP status)	19,201	35.92%
Community Corrections (ERS, ISP, Medical Release, Conditional Release, Failure to Report)	1,384	2.59%
Other Custody	458	.86%
At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)	26	.05%
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	11	.02%
INMATE TOTAL	21,080	39.43%
PAROLEES	8,763	16.39%
TVC Parole	325	0.61%
PROBATIONERS	23,157	43.32%
TVC Probation	133	0.25%
PAROLEE AND PROBATIONER TOTAL	32,378	60.57%
TOTAL INMATES, PAROLEES, & PROBATIONERS	53,458	100.00%

INMATE STATISTICS

|--|

2. 200/g.		NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
	CAPACITY	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Mississippi State Penitentiary	3,590	3,256	15.45%
Central Mississippi Correctional Facility	3,750	3,650	17.31%
South Mississippi Correctional Institution	3,082	3,048	14.46%
Youthful Offender Facility	58	38	0.18%
County Jails - Approved	1,781	719	3.41%
County Jails - Unapproved	0	348	1.65%
Community Work Centers	1,154	661	3.14%
TOTAL STATE, COUNTY JAILS, CWC FACILITIES	13,415	11,720	55.60%
Regional Correctional Facilities			
Alcorn County Correctional Facility	300	237	1.12%
Bolivar County Correctional Facility	369	293	1.39%
Carroll County Correctional Facility	280	268	1.27%
Chickasaw County Correctional Facility	310	240	1.14%
George County Correctional Facility	280	198	0.94%
Holmes County Correctional Facility	280	200	0.95%
Issaquena County Correctional Facility	274	265	1.26%
Jefferson County Correctional Facility	280	269	1.28%
Kemper County Correctional Facility	355	259	1.23%
Leake County Correctional Facility	280	267	1.27%
Marion County Correctional Facility	280	271	1.29%
Stone County Correctional Facility	326	199	0.94%
Washington County Correctional Facility	300	200	0.95%
Winston County Correctional Facility	280	270	1.28%
Yazoo County Correctional Facility	300	242	1.15%
TOTAL REGIONAL FACILITIES	4,494	3,678	17.45%
Private Prisons			
Delta Correctional Facility	972	0	0.00%
East MS Correctional Facility	1,500	1,298	6.16%
Marshall County Correctional Facility	1,000	999	4.74%
Walnut Grove Correctional Facility	1,500	0	0.00%
Wilkinson County Correctional Facility	1,000	945	4.48%
TOTAL PRIVATE PRISONS	5,972	3,242	15.38%

Fact Sheet As of October 1, 2018

INMATE STATISTICS (continued)
----------------------------	------------

Community Trusties	0	6	.03%
Emergency Suspension	0	0	.00%
Pending File Review	0	142	.67%
TVC	0	50	.24%
Transitional Housing	0	37	0.2%
Court Order	0	231	1.10%
RRP	0	95	.45%
TOTAL CAPACITY & CUSTODY POPULATION	23,881	19,201	91.09%
Intensive Supervision Program	0	778	3.69%
Conditional Release	0	3	0.01%
Earned Release Supervision Program	0	583	2.77%
Failure to Register-Monitoring	0	6	0.03%
Medical Release	0	14	0.07%
TOTAL COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	0	1,384	6.57%
Other Custody	0	458	2.17%
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	0	11	0.05%
At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)	0	26	0.12%
TOTAL	23,881	21,080	100.00%

BY RACE/SEX AND LOCATION

DI NACE/CEX AND ECCATION						
		% OF		% OF		% OF
		TOTAL MALE		TOTAL FEMALE	NO. OF	TOTAL
RACE	MALE	POPULATION	FEMALE	POPULATION	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Black	12,411	64.12%	601	34.88%	13,012	61.73%
White	6,648	34.34%	1,092	63.38%	7,740	36.72%
Hispanic	203	1.05%	19	1.10%	222	1.05%
Native American	32	.17%	5	.29%	37	.18%
Asian	57	.29%	4	.23%	61	.29%
Data Unavailable	6	.03%	2	.12%	8	.04%
TOTAL	19,357	100.00%	1,723	100.00%	21,080	100.00%

	Bla	ack	Wh	nite	His	panic	Native	American	Α	sian	Data Ur	available	TOTAL
LOCATION	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	
MSP	2,261	0	950	0	29	0	4	0	10	0	2	0	3,256
CMCF	1,554	382	1,055	592	27	10	8	3	14	2	1	2	3,650
SMCI	1,948	0	1,057	0	36	0	2	0	5	0	0	0	3,048
County Jails (approved)	374	1	326	7	6	0	1	0	3	0	1	0	719
County Jails (unapproved)	191	6	128	17	5	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	348
Youthful Offender Facility	36	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	38
Private Prisons	2,310	0	904	0	17	0	8	0	3	0	0	0	3,242
Regional Correctional Facilities	2,184	82	1,231	115	46	2	6	1	11	0	0	0	3,678
Community Work Centers	287	25	207	131	3	3	1	1	2	1	0	0	661
Community Trusties	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
TVC	28	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50
Transitional Housing	12	3	14	7	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	37
Pending File Review	76	2	49	11	1	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	142
RRP	28	6	36	24	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	95
Court Order	126	2	88	13	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	231
	11,418	509	6,072	917	171	16	32	5	52	3	4	2	19,201
Intensive Supervison Program	326	58	256	128	4	2	0	0	2	1	1	0	778
Earned Release Supervision	400	28	128	24	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	583
Medical Release	7	0	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14
Other Custody	235	6	171	19	24	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	458
At Large	15	0	6	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26
Conditional Release	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Failure to Report-Monitoring	2	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	7	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
TOTAL	12,411	601	6,648	1,092	203	19	32	5	57	4	6	2	21,080
% OF TOTAL OFFENDERS	58.88%	2.85%	31.54%	5.18%	.96%	.09%	.15%	.02%	.27%	.02%	.03%	.01%	100.00%

Fact Sheet As of October 1, 2018

BY OFFENSE AND LOCATION

	DRUG	NON-VIOLENT	SEX	VIOLENT	
LOCATION	OFFENSES	OFFENSES	OFFENSES	OFFENSES	TOTAL
MSP	423	358	569	1,906	3,256
CMCF	1005	959	317	1,369	3,650
SMCI	551	494	548	1,455	3,048
Youthful Offender Facility	0	9	3	26	38
County Jails (approved)	379	167	12	161	719
County Jails (unapproved)	121	123	17	87	348
Private Prisons	261	282	574	2,125	3,242
Regional Correctional Facilities	561	474	787	1,856	3,678
Community Work Centers	364	158	0	139	661
Community Trusties	6	0	0	0	6
Pending File Review	49	46	7	40	142
Court Order	94	63	7	67	231
Transitional Housing	8	10	1	18	37
RRP	36	44	0	15	95
TVC	29	9	0	12	50
TOTAL CUSTODY POPULATION % OF TOTAL OFFENSES	3,887 20,24%	3,196 16.64%	2,842 14.80%	9,276 48,31%	19,201 100.00%
Intensive Supervison Program	303	394	10	71	778
Earned Release Supervision	67	36	8	472	583
Medical Release	11	1	0	2	14
Other Custody	144	170	26	118	458
At Large	7	12	0	7	26
Conditional Release	0	0	1	2	3
FTR- Monitoring	2	3	1	0	6
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	2	0	3	6	11
TOTAL % OF TOTAL OFFENSES	4,423 20.98%	3,812 18.08%	2,891 13.72%	9,954 47.22%	21,080 100.00%

SPECIFIC OFFENSE STATISTICS	TYPE OF OFFENDER	NO. OF OFFENDERS WITH NO SEX OFFENSE	NO. OF OFFENDERS WITH SEX OFFENSE
	Death Row	37	6
	Habitual Lifers	305	63
	Habitual	2,042	153
	Life	1,528	223
	Armed Robbery (Mand	atory) 2,087	13

Disclaimer: These crimes and sentences are based on primary offense and current booking. Sex offenses are based on all offenses under the current conviction.

Fact Sheet As of October 1, 2018

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS	NO. OF OFFENDERS	% of TOTAL OFFENDERS
		-
Probation	5,253	15.56%
Probation - Compact	1,387	4.11%
Probation - Nonadjudicated	3,248	9.62%
Probation - Post Release	13,269	39.30%
TVC Probation	133	0.39%
PROBATION TOTAL	23,290	68.98%
Parole	8,141	24.11%
Parole - Compact	622	1.84%
Parole - Suspension	0	0.00%
TVC Parole	325	0.96%
PAROLE TOTAL	9,088	26.92%
Intensive Supervision Program - Court	732	2.17%
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison	46	0.14%
Earned Release Supervision	583	1.73%
Medical Release	14	0.04%
FTR- Monitoring	6	0.02%
Conditional Release	3	0.009%
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL	1,384	4.10%
TOTAL	33,762	100.00%

PROBATION STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

	% OF		% OF		
	TOTAL MALE		TOTAL FEMALE	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
MALE	POPULATION	FEMALE	POPULATION	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
10,353	58.32%	2,220	41.07%	12,573	54.29%
7,142	40.23%	3,102	57.39%	10,244	44.24%
146	0.82%	35	.65%	181	.78%
15	.08%	16	.30%	31	.13%
55	.31%	14	.26%	69	.30%
41	.23%	18	.33%	59	.25%
17,752	100.00%	5,405	100.00%	23,157	100.00%
	10,353 7,142 146 15 55 41	MALE POPULATION 10,353 58.32% 7,142 40.23% 146 0.82% 15 .08% 55 .31% 41 .23%	MALE POPULATION FEMALE 10,353 58.32% 2,220 7,142 40.23% 3,102 146 0.82% 35 15 .08% 16 55 .31% 14 41 .23% 18	MALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL FEMALE 10,353 58.32% 2,220 41.07% 7,142 40.23% 3,102 57.39% 146 0.82% 35 .65% 15 .08% 16 .30% 55 .31% 14 .26% 41 .23% 18 .33%	MALE TOTAL MALE POPULATION FEMALE TOTAL FEMALE POPULATION NO. OF OFFENDERS 10,353 58.32% 2,220 41.07% 12,573 7,142 40.23% 3,102 57.39% 10,244 146 0.82% 35 .65% 181 15 .08% 16 .30% 31 55 .31% 14 .26% 69 41 .23% 18 .33% 59

BY OFFENSE

	NO. OF	% of TOTAL
OFFENSE	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Drug	8,896	38.42%
Non-Violent	9,636	41.61%
Sex	997	4.31%
Violent	3,628	15.67%
TOTAL	23,157	100.00%

Fact Sheet As of October 1, 2018

PAROLE STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

DI KAGE AND GEA						
	% OF			% OF		
		TOTAL MALE		TOTAL FEMALE	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
RACE	MALE	POPULATION	FEMALE	POPULATION	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Black	4,573	60.54%	381	31.51%	4,954	56.53%
White	2,916	817.00%	817	67.58%	3,733	42.60%
Hispanic	36	.48%	6	.50%	42	.48%
Native American	10	.13%	3	.25%	13	.15%
Asian	16	.21%	1	.08%	17	.19%
Data Unavailable	3	.04%	1	.08%	4	.05%
TOTAL	7,554	100.00%	1,209	100.00%	8,763	100.00%

BY OFFENSE

DI OII LINGE			
	NO. OF	% of TOTAL	
OFFENSE	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS	
Drug	4,176	47.65%	
Non-Violent	3,133	35.75%	
Sex	137	1.56%	
Violent	1,317	15.03%	
TOTAL	8,763	100.00%	